

American Express® Terms and Conditions

- This offer is open to American Express SmartEarn[™] Credit Cardmembers whose accounts are valid and in good standing. An American Express Cardmember ("Cardmember") for the purpose of this offer means a person holding a card issued by American Express[®] Banking Corp. in India.
- This is offered by the participating service establishment only and shall be valid for the period mentioned.
- The offer in this program will be fulfilled at the merchants' end only.
- This offer is being made purely on a "best effort" basis. Cardmembers are not bound in any manner to participate in this offer and any such participation is purely voluntary.
- American Express is neither responsible for availability of goods/services nor guarantees the quality of the goods/services and is not liable for any defect or deficiency of goods or services so obtained/availed of by the Cardmembers under this offer. Any disputes with regards to the quality of goods/services availed shall be taken up with the merchant/service establishment directly. American Express shall have no liability whatsoever with regard to the same.
- American Express shall not be liable whatsoever for any loss/damage/claims that may arise out of use or non-use of any goods or services availed by Cardmember under this offer.
- American Express reserves its absolute right to withdraw and/or alter any of the terms and conditions of the offer at any time without prior notice.
- Nothing expressed or implied in the program shall in any way waive or amend any of the terms and conditions of the existing Cardmember agreement with the Card issuer.
- To avail this offer, purchase should be charged in full to the American Express Card. No cash or mobile wallet alternative is available.
- Any disputes arising out of and in connection with this program shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts in the state of Delhi only.

EaseMyTrip Offer Terms and Conditions

- Offer
 - o Instant discount of upto INR 2000 on Domestic flights
 - Instant discount of upto INR 5000 on international flights
 - Instant discount of upto INR 700 on minimum booking of INR 4500 on hotels
 - Instant discount of upto INR 120 on minimum booking of INR 1000 on bus bookings on EaseMytrip
 - Use promocode EMTRW10X.
- Offer is validity from 1st August 2024 to 31st July 2025 (both days included)
- On Domestic flights discount will start from INR 400 per Pax (Eg: If there is 4 pax travelers then user will get maximum INR 1,600 discount). There is no minimum booking amount.
- On International flights discount will start from INR 1000 per Pax (Eg: If there is 4 pax travelers then user will get maximum INR 4,000 discount). There is no minimum booking amount.
- Minimum booking amount (wherever applicable) is exclusive of taxes and convenience fee
- The offer is valid once per card per month per service only for Basic Cardmembers.

- These offers are valid on flights, hotels & bus confirmed bookings only.
- Discount will be calculated on the booking amount (excluding convenience fee, GST and any ancillaries purchased e.g. : meals, insurance).
- The discount is applicable only upon using the promocode
- These offers are valid on select Flights & Hotels only. Wherever "Exclusive Deal" is mentioned on the thumbnails of the Hotel, discount will be applicable.
- There are no blackout dates under the offer.
- The offer is valid only on Flight, Bus & Hotel confirmed bookings with EaseMyTrip.com.
- Booking and stay/travel should be during the offer period.
- Offer is non-transferable.
- Offer is not applicable on EMI transactions.
- The offer is valid only for American Express SmartEarn[™] Credit Card
- Convenience fees will be charged as per the applicability.
- The offer is valid on both <u>Website</u> and Mobile Application.
- The offer can't be clubbed with any other promotional offer.
- For flights The offer will not be applicable if any airline stops offering discounts.
- In case of partial/full cancellation, the offer stands void and discount will be rolled back before processing the refunds.
- Child / infant discount, date or flight change, refund charges, weekend surcharge, black out period, travel restrictions and / or flight restriction will be also applicable as per the fare rule and will not be eligible for the offer.
- Changes in flights and dates are allowed with changed fees and fare difference
- Cardmember can raise any concern at email: care@easemytrip.com, Tel: 011 43131313, 43030303. Cardmembers can expect the response to the queries under 24 hours of raising the queries

Steps to Redeem:

- Visit <u>easemytrip.com</u> & select service (Flights, Hotels or Bus)
- ➤ Select flights/hotels/bus option from search result page.
- Choose American Express Credit Card
- > Apply promo code 'EMTRW10X' on review page.
- > Make payment via eligible American Express Card & checkout